TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, National Association	10/17/2012	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Collectibles Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	9600 Parkside Drive	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889155	ACN
Registration Number:	3000813	AMERICA'S COLLECTIBLES NETWORK
Registration Number:	3351928	CHARIZMA AN INSTANT ATTRACTION
Registration Number:	3601684	DOT MATRIX
Registration Number:	3499774	GEM LOVERS' COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3494217	GEMSTONE ADVENTURE SERIES
Registration Number:	3488575	GIRLFRIEND FRIDAY
Registration Number:	3439142	GIRLFRIEND FRIDAY
Registration Number:	3439141	GIRLFRIEND FRIDAY
Registration Number:	3439148	IMPERIAL HESSONITE
Registration Number:	3044498	JEWELRY TELEVISION BY ACN
Registration Number:	3652067	JEWEL HUNTER JACK
Registration Number:	3652066	JEWEL HUNTER JACK
Registration Number:	3521347	JEWEL SCHOOL TRADEMARK

REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0913

OP \$765.00 2889

Registration Number:	3362390	JEWELRY TELEVISION	
Registration Number:	2407096	JEWELRYTV.COM	
Registration Number:	2636547	JTV	
Registration Number:	3621023	JTV	
Registration Number:	3755445	KIANGA	
Registration Number:	3170228	PARAIBA ICE	
Registration Number:	2739948	QUANTUM CUT	
Registration Number:	3431032	SHANSERES	
Registration Number:	4102672	SOPHISTICATED STEEL	
Registration Number:	3803825	SPINFIRE	
Registration Number:	2582926	SUNSHINE DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	3582898	TANZANITE IS TIMELESS SHARE THE EXPERIENCE	
Registration Number:	3530969	TERADORA	
Registration Number:	4067545	TRADE SHOW TREASURES	
Registration Number:	3816082	THE VAULT FROM JEWELRY TELEVISION	
Registration Number:	2627771	ZANDRITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Bender, c/o KMK

Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC0330FI0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl S. Scotney
Signature:	/Cheryl S. Scotney/
Date:	12/06/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=americascollect-TM#page1.tif source=americascollect-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0914

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 17, 2012, by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), in favor of AMERICA'S COLLECTIBLES NETWORK, INC. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain of Grantor's trademarks, including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("*Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2008 at Reel 3850, Frame 0135; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party have agreed that the security interest in and to the Trademarks shall be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. By: Markinas
	Steven Markunas Its: Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA) SS.)

On this 17th day of October, 2012, there appeared before me Steven Markunas, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Donna A. Smyth, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
My Commission Expires May 22, 2015

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

4524559.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

Mark	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Next Filing Deadline
ACN	2,889,155	09/28/2004	09/28/2014
AMERICA'S COLLECTIBLES	3,000,813	09/27/2005	09/27/2015
NETWORK			
CHARIZMA AN INSTANT	3,351,928	12/11/2007	12/11/2013
ATTRACTION			
DOT MATRIX	3,601,684	04/07/2009	04/07/2015
GEM LOVERS' COLLECTION	3,499,774	09/09/2008	09/09/2014
GEMSTONES ADVENTURE SERIES	3,494,217	06/02/2008	06/02/2014
GIRLFRIEND FRIDAY	3,488,575	08/19/2008	08/19/2014
GIRLFRIEND FRIDAY & design		06/03/2008	06/03/2014
GIRLFRIEND FRIDAY & design		06/03/2008	06/03/2014
IMPERIAL HESSONITE	3,439,148	06/03/2008	06/03/2014
JEWELRY TELEVISION BY ACN	3,044,498	01/17/2006	01/17/2016
JEWEL HUNTER JACK & design	3,652,067	07/07/2009	07/07/2015
JEWEL HUNTER JACK	3,652,066	07/07/2009	07/07/2015
JEWEL SCHOOL & design	3,521,347	10/21/2008	10/21/2014
JEWELRY TELEVISION	3,362,390	01/01/2008	01/01/2014
JEWELRYTV.COM	2,407,096	11/21/2000	11/21/2020
JTV	2,636,547	10/15/2002	10/15/2012
JTV	3,621,023	05/12/2009	05/12/2015
KIANGA	3,755,445	03/02/2010	03/02/2016
PARAIBA ICE (Supplemental Register)	3,170,228	11/07/2006	11/07/2012
QUANTUM CUT	2,739,948	07/22/2003	07/23/2013
SHANSERES	3,431,032	05/20/2008	05/20/2014
SOPHISTICATED STEEL	4,102,672	02/21/2012	02/21/2018
SPINFIRE	3,803825	06/15/2010	06/15/2016
SUNSHINE DIAMOND	2,582,926	06/18/2002	06/18/2022
TANZANITE IS TIMELESS SHARE THE EXPERIENCE	3,582,898	03/03/2009	03/03/2015
TERADORA	3,530,969	11/11/2008	11/11/2014
TRADE SHOW TREASURES	4,067,545	12/06/2011	12/06/2017
THE VAULT FROM JEWELRY	3,816,082	07/13/2010	07/13/2016
TELEVISION			
ZANDRITE	2,627,771	10/01/2002	10/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 12/06/2012